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. 4 pm Director
Regulatory & Governmental Affairs
Washington & Oregon
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Wy it
- g
Mr. Steve McLellan, Secretary = )
WASHINGTON UTILITIES e 5
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION .
PO Box 47250 e
1300 Evergreen Park Drive SW w 37
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 n &
NI

Re: Advice No. 289 for United Telephone Company of the Northwest

Dear Members of the Commission:

Enclosed for your consideration and approval is the petition of United Telephone Company of
the Northwest for competitive classification of its intraLATA toll service, along with the tariff
and price list sheets required to remove Message Telecommunications Services from the
Exchange Tariff to the Price List. The price list filing also grandfathers Toll-Pac as of January
1, 1998.

The WN U-2 Tariff sheets are as follows;
WN U-2

Schedule AE
15th Revised Sheet 1

Schedule AA
8th Revised Sheet 1.4
11th Revised Sheet 1.7
8th Revised Sheet 1.8
15th Revised Sheet 1.10
11th Revised Sheet 1.11

Schedule AE-2
4th Revised Sheet 1

The Price List sheets are as follows:

WN PL-100 Rev 6

First Revised Sheet 2 Original Sheet 44 Original Sheet 52

Original Sheet 36
Original Sheet 37
Original Sheet 38
Original Sheet 39
Original Sheet 40
Original Sheet 41
Original Sheet 42
Original Sheet 43

Original Sheet 45
Original Sheet 46
Original Sheet 47
Original Sheet 48
Original Sheet 49
Original Sheet 50
Original Sheet 51

Original Sheet 53
Original Sheet 54
Original Sheet 55
Original Sheet 56
Original Sheet 57
Original Sheet 58
Original Sheet 59



November 25, 1997,
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Questions about this material may be directed to Glenn Harris at (541) 387-9290.

We have enclosed an original and two copies of the above filing. We respectfully ask that
you return one receipted copy to this office.

Sincerely,

ey £ Forsty

Nancy L. Judy
NLJ/ejs

Enclosures



BEFORE
THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PETITION of United Telephone Company )
of the Northwest, dba Sprint, for Competitive )
Classification of Its IntraLATA Toll Services )

|. INTRODUCTION

United Telephone Company of the Northwest hereby petitions the Washi‘ngton
Utilities and Transportation Commission to classify United’s intraLATA toll services as
- competitive pursuant to RCW 80.36.330. The services subject to this petition are those
listed currently in United’s Tariff WN U-2, Schedule AE-2. The relevant product market
for the petition is interexchange message toll service and related calling plans within
each LATA in which United provides local exchange service; and in which those
intraLATA toll services are provided on an “equal access” basis by which a customer
chooses a primary interexchange carrier (PIC) to whom all 1+ intralLATA calls are
directed. The geographic market subject encompassed by the petition is the State of
Washington.

In order to classify United’s intraLATA toll services as competitive
telecommunication services, the Commission is required by RCW 80.36.330 to examine
the number and size of alternative providers of these services; the extent to which these
services are available from alternative providers in the relevant market; the ability of
alternative providers to make functionally equivalent or substitute services readily
available at competitive rates, terms, and conditions; and other indicators of market

power which may include market share, ease of entry and the affiliation of providers of




these services. A discussion of the factors listed in RCW 80.36.330 follows as factual

support for United’s petition in this matter.

Il. STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR
CLASSICATION AS A COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A. Alternative Providers of IntraLATA Toll Service

A list of alternative toll providers currently offering 1+ intraLATA service in
competition with United is included in Attachment 1. This list illustrates that intraLATA
toll services are available broadly from alternative providers in the relevant market. A list
of telecommunications companies registered with the Commission is included as
Attachment 2. While not every company listed on Attachment 2 is currently providing
service in competition with United, the fact that they are registered to do business in the
state provides some indication of their ability to enter the relevant market.

B. Ability of Alternative Providers to Make Functionally Equivalent or Substitute Services
Available at Competitive Rates, Terms and Conditions

All telecommunications companies providing intraLATA toll services are required
to file tariffs or price lists with the Commission. These tariffs and price lists set forth
prices, terms, and conditions for provision of services. While specific rates and terms
vary among providers, companies generally offer message toll service priced on a per-
minute basis. Companies also offer operator services, directory assistance services,
calling card services, and toll-free services. In other words, intraLATA toll services are
being offered by alternative providers at competitive rates, terms and conditions.

Alternative toll service providers have also begun to aggressively market
intraLATA 1+ service. For example, on May 21, 1997, in Docket UT-970876, MCI filed a
promotional offering to encourage customers to select MCI as their intraLATA 1+ carrier.

It was available to both new customers and customers who already use MCI as their



Attachment 1 clearly demonstrates that customers have a wide choice of
providers in the market and, as explained below, other firms can easily enter the market
and United has no captive customer base.

D. Indicators of Market Power: Ease of Entry Into the Market

Entry into the toll market (including the interstate, interLATA, and intraLATA
markets) can be accomplished by building and operating interexchange facilities and
purchasing local exchange access services from carriers in each local exchange or by
reselling the toll services of other interexchange carriers. Until recently, entry into the
interLATA/interstate toll market was relatively easy but carriers could nof easily enter the
intralLATA market because they were unable to obtain 1+ equal access to the local
customers of United. Beginning in April, 1997, and concluding in May, 1997, United
implemented intraLATA equal access in its Washington exchanges. With this equal
access, carriers may enter the intraLATA toll market by notifying United, which adds the
carrier to its PIC list. Any customer can switch carriers by notifying either the carrier or
United of the desired change.

E. Indicators of Market Power: Captive Customer Base

With intralLATA equal access implemented, United has no captive customer base
for intralLATA toll service. Any customer can change carriers by notifying either United or
the new carrier of the change.

F. Indicators of Market Power: Affiliation of Service Providers

United has approximately 230 affiliates within the meaning of RCW 80.16.010.
One affiliate, Sprint Local Communications, provides intraLATA toll service in the market

served by United.



G. Prices Charged for IntraLATA Toll Service Will Cover Cost

The rates for United’s intraLATA toll services and its various calling plans were
reviewed and approved by the Commission in Docket No. UT-961579 when United
entered the intraLATA toll market. United submitted cost studies and demonstrated that
the rates filed with and approved by the Commission were above cost.

United’s intraLATA toll rates are now subject to an imputation test intended to
prevent the company from pricing its retail toll services relative to its wholesale exchange
access services in such a way as to create a “price squeeze” on its toll competitors. The
imputation test ensures that United’s toll rates are sufficiently high to cover tariffed
access charges (or rates agreed to in interconnection agreements), plus the long-run
incremental cost of additional services required to provide toll service. If classified as
subject to effective competition, United’s intralLATA toll service would continue to be
subject to this imputation test.

lll. CONCLUSION

In light of the foregoing, United asserts that the company’s intraLATA toll services
are subject to effective competition and respectfully requests that the Commission
classify such services as competitive telecommunications services under RCW
80.36.330. If our petition is granted, United will comply fully with all notice requirements

that apply to changes in its price lists for intraLATA toll services.

DATED this 25th day of November, 1997.

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST

By,,/// % Q&&é%

¢ Nancy’L. Judy /
Director of Regulatory & Governmental Affairs



Attachment 1

Alternative Toll Providers
Currently Offering 1+ IntraLATA Service

in Competition with United



Intralata Carriers - Yakima Valley, Sunnyside

Access Long Distance

Advanced Telecommunication Network
American Sharecom

American Tel Group
Amerivision-aka Lifeline

Athena International LCC

Atlas Communications & Telephone
AT&T Long Distance Service

Bell Atlantic

Cable & Wireless

Cherry Communications

Coast International
Communications Telesystem

Excel Telecommunications
Execulines of the Northwest
Frontier/Allnet Communications
FTI Communications

GTE Long Distance

Host Communication

Independent Network Services, Inc.
Info-Tel

Intercontinental Communications
LCI International

LDDS Communications

Long Distance USA

Long Distance Wholesale

MCI

Matrix Telecom

Meridian Telecom
Metromedia/ITT

Midcom Communications

National Telecom of Florida

North American Telephone Network
Northwest Telco

NTC Long Distance

Nynex

Opticam/1 Call Communications
Planet Communications

Preferred Telecom Inc.

QCC, Inc.

QWEST Communication

*Satellite Bus. Sys. *509-837,837,839 only
Sound Communications

Sprint

Sprint Local Communications

Sprint Local Communications/Small Business, Home

Office

Sprint Hospitality Group
Telco Communications Group
Teleconnect

1

Residential:

1-800-811-2490
1-800-869-7838

- 1-800-224-4700

1-800-800-7550
1-800-818-9893
1-800-467-8012
1-800-222-0300
1-800-556-2355

1-800-243-7798
1-800-848-2661

1-800-875-9235
1-800-888-0069
1-800-783-2020
1-800-890-6799
1-800-343-2092
1-800-840-4678
1-800-311-4535
1-800-732-1170
1-800-742-5513
1-800-860-2255

1-800-787-7887
1-800-444-3333

1-800-300-2050

1-800-555-0011
1-800-881-9300
1-800-811-2490
1-800-788-1801
1-800-569-4682
1-888-696-3953
1-800-788-4562
1-800-995-1240
1-800-251-7285
1-800-301-0219
1-800-466-0116
1-888-950-5555
1-800-825-4570
1-800-767-7759
1-800-877-1125
Business Only

Business Only
1-800-787-3333
1-800-950-5555

Business:

1-800-811-2497

- -1-800-828-2317

1-800-800-7550

1-800-467-8012
1-800-222-0400
1-800-636-2355

1-800-243-7798
1-800-848-2661

1-800-875-9235
1-800-888-0069
1-800-783-2020
1-800-890-6799
1-800-343-2092
1-800-840-4678
1-800-311-4535
1-800-732-1170
1-800-742-5513
1-800-860-1020

1-800-787-7888
1-800-889-0819

1-800-310-1050

1-800-555-0011
1-800-881-9300
1-800-811-2497
1-800-788-1801
1-800-569-4682
1-888-696-1010
1-800-788-4562
1-800-995-1240

1-800-301-0219
1-800-466-0116
1-888-888-0800
1-800-825-4570
1-800-877-1991
1-800-800-8494
1-800-901-9675

1-800-786-5050
1-800-787-3333
1-800-888-0800



TRI Touch America

TTI Telecommunications
Unicom

Unidial Communications
US Long Distance

US South Communications
Vartec

Working Assets

WilTel Communications
Winstar Gateway Network

1-800-823-4664
1-800-288-4993
1-800-342-4124
1-800-393-7300
1-800-460-1111

~1-800-305-6009

1-800-583-8811
1-800-788-0898
1-800-821-2001
1-800-569-0010

1-800-823-4664
1-800-288-4993

1-800-393-7300
1-800-460-1111

-1-800-305-6009

1-800-583-8811
1-800-788-0898
1-800-821-2001
1-800-569-0010



Intralata Carriers - West Washington District/Poulsbo

Access Long Distance
Advanced Telecommunication Network
American Sharecom
American Tel Group
Amerivision-aka Lifeline
Athena International LCC
Atlas Communications & Telephone
AT&T Long Distance Service
Bell Atlantic
Cable & Wireless
Carrier Concepts International
Cherry Communications
Coast International
CTS WorldXchange
Excel Telecommunications
Frontier/Allnet Communications
FTI Communications
GTE Long Distance
Host Communication
Icon Communications
Independent Network Services, Inc.
Info-Tel
Intercontinental Communications
LCI International
LDDS Communications
Long Distance USA
Long Distance Wholesale
MCI
Matrix Telecom
Meridian Telecom
MetroLink
Metromedia/ITT
Midcom Communications
National Telecom of Florida
North American Telephone Network
Northwest Telco
NTC Long Distance
Nynex
Oncor Communications
Opticam/1 Call Communications
Planet Communications
Preferred Telecom
QCC, Inc.
QWEST Communication
Sound Communications West
Sprint

OR 1-800-PIN-DROP
Sprint Local Communications
Sprint Local Communications/Small Business, Home
Office
Sprint Hospitality Group
Telco Communications Group
The Phone Company
TRI Touch America

3

Residential:

1-800-811-2490
1-800-869-7838
1-800-224-4700
1-800-800-7550
1-800-818-9893
1-800-467-8012
1-800-222-0300
1-800-556-2355

1-800-243-7798
1-800-848-2661
1-800-569-8700
1-800-875-9235
1-800-783-2020
1-800-890-6799
1-800-343-2092
1-800-840-4678
1-800-877-0399
1-800-311-4535
1-800-732-1170
1-800-742-5513
1-800-860-2255

1-800-787-7887
1-800-444-3333

1-800-300-2050
1-800-422-1470

1-800-555-0011
1-800-881-9300
1-800-811-2490
1-800-788-1801
1-800-569-4682
1-888-696-3953

1-800-788-4562
1-800-995-1240
1-800-251-7285
1-800-301-0219
1-800-466-0116
1-800-825-4570
1-800-767-7759
1-800-746-3767
1-800-877-1125
Business Only

Business Only

1-800-787-3333
1-800-728-3288
1-800-823-4664

Business:

1-800-811-2497

1-800-828-2317
1-800-800-7550

1-800-467-8012
1-800-222-0400
1-800-636-2355

1-800-243-7798
1-800-848-2661
1-800-569-8700
1-800-875-9235
1-800-783-2020
1-800-890-6799
1-800-343-2092
1-800-840-4678
1-800-877-0399
1-800-311-4535
1-800-732-1170
1-800-742-5513
1-800-860-1020

1-800-787-7888
1-800-889-0819

1-800-310-1050
1-800-422-1470

1-800-555-0011
1-800-881-9300
1-800-811-2497
1-800-788-1801
1-800-569-4682
1-888-696-1010

1-800-788-4562
1-800-995-1240
1-800-251-7285
1-800-301-0219
1-800-466-0116
1-800-825-4570
1-800-877-1991

1-800-800-8494
1-800-901-9675

1-800-786-5050
1-800-787-3333
1-800-728-3288
1-800-823-4664



TTI Telecommunications
Unidial Communications
US Long Distance

US South Communications
WilTel Communications
Winstar Gateway Network
Working Assets

1-800-288-4993
1-800-393-7300
1-800-460-1111
1-800-305-6009
1-800-821-2001
1-800-569-0010
1-800-788-0898

1-800-288-4993
1-800-393-7300
1-800-460-1111
1-800-305-6009
1-800-821-2001
1-800-569-0010
1-800-788-0898



Intralata Carriers - Columbia Gorge

Access Long Distance

Advanced Telecommunication Network

American Sharecom

American Tel Group
Amerivision-aka Lifeline

AT&T Long Distance Service
Athena International LCC

Atlas Communications & Telephone
Bell Atlantic

Cable & Wireless

Carrier Concepts International
Cherry Communications

Coast International

Excel Telecommunications
Execulines of the Northwest
Frontier/Allnet Communications
FTI Communications

GTE Long Distance
Independent Network Services, Inc.
Info-Tel

Intercontinental Communications
LCI International

LDDS Communications

Long Distance USA

Long Distance Wholesale

MCI

Matrix Telecom

Meridian Telecom

Metrolink

Metromedia/ITT

Midcom Communications
National Telecom of Florida
North American Telephone Network
Northwest Telco

NTC Long Distance

Nynex

Oncor Communications
Opticam/1 Call Communications
Planet Communications
Preferred Telecom Inc.

QCC, Inc.

QWEST Communication

Sound Communications

Sprint

Sprint Hospitality Group

Telco Communications Group
TRESCOM

TRI Touch America

TTI Telecommunications

5

Residential:

1-800-811-2490

-1-800-869-7838

1-800-224-4700
1-800-800-7550
1-800-222-0300
1-800-818-9893
1-800-467-8012
1-800-556-2355

1-800-243-7798
1-800-848-2661
1-800-875-9235
1-800-888-0069
1-800-783-2020

'1-800-890-6799

1-800-343-2092
1-800-311-4535
1-800-732-1170
1-800-742-5513
1-800-860-2255

1-800-787-7887
1-800-444-3333

1-800-300-2050
1-800-422-1470

1-800-555-0011
1-800-881-9300
1-800-811-2490
1-800-788-1801
1-800-569-4682
1-888-696-3953

Payphones Only:

1-800-788-4562
1-800-995-1240
1-800-251-7285
1-800-301-0219
1-800-466-0116
1-800-825-4570
1-800-767-7759
Business Only

1-800-787-3333
1-800-888-1243
1-800-823-4664
1-800-288-4993

Business:

1-800-811-2497

1-800-828-2317
1-800-800-7550
1-800-222-0400

1-800-467-8012
1-800-636-2355

1-800-243-7798
1-800-848-2661
1-800-875-9235
1-800-888-0069
1-800-783-2020
1-800-890-6799
1-800-343-2092
1-800-311-4535
1-800-732-1170
1-800-742-5513
1-800-860-1020

1-800-787-7888
1-800-889-0819

1-800-310-1050
1-800-422-1470

1-800-555-0011
1-800-881-9300
1-800-811-2497
1-800-788-1801
1-800-569-4682
1-888-696-1010
1-800-825-5533
1-800-788-4562
1-800-995-1240

1-800-301-0219
1-800-466-0116
1-800-825-4570
1-800-877-1991
1-800-786-5050
1-800-787-3333
1-800-888-1243
1-800-823-4664
1-800-288-4993



Unicom, Inc.

Unidial Communications
United Telephone

US Long Distance

US South Communications
Vartec

Working Assets

WilTel Communications
Winstar Gateway Network

1-800-342-4124
1-800-393-7300
1-800-877-1125
1-800-460-1111
1-800-305-6009

-1-800-583-8811

1-800-788-0898
1-800-821-2001
1-800-569-0010

1-800-342-4124
1-800-393-7300
1-800-901-9675
1-800-460-1111
1-800-305-6009

-1-800-583-8811

1-800-788-0898
1-800-821-2001
1-800-569-0010



Attachment 2

List of Telecommunications Companies

Registered with the WUTC



telcos.txt at www.washington.edu :

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

Page 1 of 35

Providing Interexchange and other Telecommunications Services

Reporting to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Name Of Utility

360 Degree Long Distance, Inc.
ID 134004

800 Advantage AGLTC Company

A.B.T.S. International Corp.
d/b/a Intelnet (Associated Business Telephone
Systems, Corp.)

ID 107625

Access Long Distance of Washington

Access Network Services, Inc.
ID 103869

AddTel Communications, Inc.
ID 109486

Advanced Management Services, Inc.

d/b/a BAdvanced Management Service of Phoenix Inc.

ID 69255

AC America, Inc.

ACC National Long Distance Corp.
ID 77520

Access Transmission Services, Inc.

ActiveTel L.D., Inc.
ID 117718

ACOMM, Inc.
ID 117715

ActiveTel L.D., Inc.
ID 117718

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt

Address

Mr. Kevin Gallagher

Senior Vice President - General Cou
8725 West Higgins Rd

Chigaco, IL 60631-2072

(312) 399-2500

SEE Great Lake Telecommunications C

Mr. Michael A. Dalia
President

432 Kelley Drive

West Berlin, NJ 08091
(609) 768-3737

Send Compliance Reports to:
Bea Hagy, Regulatory Affairs Coordi
(Same Address as above)

SEE Washington Telecommunicaitons C

Mr. Allan Hubbard, Regulatory Couns
300 West Service Rd.

PO Box 10804

Chantilly, VA 20153-0804

(703) 478-5772 fax 703 478-5757

Mr. Charles Tony Lonstein
President

143 S. Glendale Avenue, Floor 3
Glendale, CA 91205

(818) 265-1122

Mr. William R. Smith, Vice Presiden
Finance/Marketing

3030 N. Central Avenue, Suite 710

Phoenix, AZ 85012

(800) 800-3986 or (602) 248-9739

SEE Automated Communication, Inc.

Ms. Maureen Swift, Director - Reg.
400 West Avenue

Rochester, NY 14611

716 987-3160

SEE MCI Metro Access Transmission S

Mr. Lynn Darrow Carson
Vice President

520 West Arapaho
Richardson, TX 75080

Jerry L. Chapman

510 First Avenue N., Suite 203
Minneapolis, MN 55403
612-305-2400

Carl Koenig
Vice President
1901 Glenville

11/5/97



telcos.txt at www.washington.edvu - |

Advanced Telecommunications Network,

ID 106404

Advantage Communications Group, Inc.

ID 106412

Affinity Corporation
d/b/a Affinity Long Distance
ID 125031

Affinity Fund, Inc.

Affinity Network, Inc.
ID 19710

AIS Telecommunications Services, Inc.

ID 60284

ALD Communications, Inc.
ID 64291

All American Telephone, Inc.
ID 133992

Allnet Communication Services, Inc.

d/b/a Frontier Communication Services

ID 21746

Alternate Communications Technology
ID 38693

Alternative Long Distance, Inc.
d/b/a Money $avers
ID 102597

America One Communications, Inc.
ID 138252

American Business Alliance, Inc. d/b/a

ID 118441

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.ixt

Commercial Phone

Page 2 of 35

Richardson, TX 75081
(972) 669-6117

Mr. Gary K. Carpenter, President
Four Executive Campus, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-4105
(609) 662-8700

out of business invsMr. John Perdue, President

No Address Available at this time

Mr. Maurie Daigneau, President
20875 Crossroad Circle, Suite 400
Waukesha, WI 53186

800 964-3863

SEE Affinity Corporation

Ms. Elana O'Brien

6701 Democracy Blvd, Suite 800
Bethesda, MD 20817

(301) 571-0288

Mr. Richard Ares, Vice President
340 Oswego Pointe Drive, Suite 100
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034

(800) 379-0433 or 503 635-4588

Mr. Edward S. Herman, CEO

1660 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 33
San Mateo, CA 94403

(415) 358-6440

Mr. Clay Garey, President

9001 Airport Freeway, Suite 570
N. Richland Hills, TX 76180
(817) 514-8801

Mr. Michael J. Nighan
Director - Regulatory Affairs
180 South Clinton Ave.
Rochester, NY 14646-0500
(800) 783-2020

Mr. Ben Bickham

Director of Regulatory Affairs
8900 Keystone Crossing Street
Suite 1090

Indianapolis, IN 46240-0189
(800) 798-9556 or (317) 575-9556

Ms. Jill Wente, President

301 Congress Avenue, Suite 720
Austin, TX 78701

(512) 404-2250

Neil Cohen, President
2650 Park Tower Dr, Ste 300
Vienna, VA 22180

Mr. Douglas K. WInslow, Vice Presid
220 Division Street

Kingston, PA 18704

717-283-9247

11/5/97



telcos.ixt at www.washington.edi -

American Express Telecom, Inc.
ID 102022

American Hospitality Communications, Inc.
ID 85244

American International Telephone Inc.
ID 131326

American Long Lines, Inc.
ID 142829

American Network Exchange, Inc.
(Nycom Inf. Services, Inc.) (AMNEX)
ID 46422

American Sharecom, Inc.

American Telco, Incorporated
ID 121183

American Teletronics Long Distance, Inc.
ID 15804

American Telecommunications Corp.
ID 2152

Emerican Telecommunications Enterprise, Inc.

ID 54407

American Telecommunications Systems, Inc.
ID 139850

American TelGroup, Inc.
ID 127780

hitp://iwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt

Page 3 of 35

Mr. Lance Steinhart, Assistant Secr
6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285
Duluth, GA 30155

(707) 232-9200

Raymond E. Orme, President
229 S.W. 4lst Street
Renton, Washington 98055
(206) 251-6171

Mr. H. Bruce Bronson Jr.
287 Bowman Ave.
Purchase, NY 10577

914 251-1212

James J. Reed, CFO
400 Horsham Rd.
Horsham, PA 19044
(215) 442-%050

Send compliance reports to:

Joyce Pearce, Regulatory Reporting
Technologies Management

210 Park Ave.

P.O0. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

(407) 740-8575

Ms. Amy S. Gross

Vice President/Legal & Regulatory A
100 W. Lucerne Circle, Ste 100
Orlando, Florida 32801

407 481-2560 or 407 246-1234

See Frontier Comms.-North Central R

Mr. G. Brady Buckley, President
100 Waugh Drive, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77007

713 862-2000

Ms. Christina M. Weiksnar
Regulatory Manager

70 West Madison, Suite 5500
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 372-7575

**The Company has not provided us
with their current mailing
information at this time. **

Mr. Carl E. Worboys, Vice President
P. 0. Box 6544

Syracuse, NY 13217

(315) 453-2323

Bill Stathakaros, President
7207 Whipple NW

North Canton OH 44720

330 490-2263

Jerry Walker, Dir. of Operations
5850 Eubank NE, Ste B-16
Albuguerque, NM 87111

800 828-2317

11/5/97
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American Wats, Inc.
ID 10246

America's Tele-Network Corp.
ID 131400

Americom Technologies
d/b/a Network Utilization Services
ID 106408

AmeriConnect

Amerifax, Inc. d/b/a AmeriConnect
ID 13691

Amer-I-Net Services
ID 2770

Ameritech Communications International, Inc.

ID 121553

Ameri-Tel Communications, Inc.
ID 32093

AmeriTel Pay Phones, Inc.
ID 99155

Amtel Communications, Inc.
ID 69259

Anchor Communications Corporation
ID 142824

Apollo Communications Services , LLC
ID 128284

Arcada Communications

Associated Administrators, Inc.
ID 145142

Associated Business Telephone Systems, Corp.

Association Communications

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.txt
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**The Company has not provided us
with their current mailing
information at this time. **

John Little, President
720 Hembree Place

Alpharetta, .GA 30076

(770) 751-1820

Ms. Michelle Post, Vice President
6080 Huntwick Terrace, Suite 308
Delray Beach, FL 33484

(502) 244-0100

SEE Amerifax, Inc.

Mr. Robert R. Kaemmer, President
6750 W. 93rd Street, Suite 110
Shawnee Mission, KS 66212-1465
(913) 341-8888

Ms. BAngela Crosby
Regulatory Administrator
5140 W. Hurley Pond Road
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
(800) 800-7010

Jefferey Lowe, Director
Regulatory Affairs

9525 West Bryn Mawr, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

(800) 603-3859 OR (312) 551-9186

Mr. Carl Thompson

3141 Northwest Expressway
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
(407) 740-8575

Mr. John R. Summers

Senior Vice President

611 S.W. Third Street

Lee's Summit, MO 64063

(800) 779-2112 or (816) 525-4151

Chozan Behn

5808 Pacific Center Blvd.
San Diego, CA 92121
(510) 264-1700

Dennis Wilson, Executive Vice Presi
4910 14th St. W., Suite #300
Brandenton, FL 34207

(941) 727-3303 FAX: (941) 727-3403

John McIntrye, Vice President Plann
2550 W. Gold Rd. Ste 900

Rolling Meadows IL 60008

847 427-7000

SEE S.V.V. SALES, INC. d/b/a ARCADA
Kevin Klepper, President

180 E. Main St.

Smithtown, NY 11787

(516) 724-9600

See A.B.T.S. International Corp. d/

Nancy Reynolds, Vice President

11/5/97
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ID 75853

Athena International, L.L.C.
iD 113487

Atlas Communications, LTD.
ID 108741

AT&T Communications of the
Pacific Northwest, Inc.
ID 12331

Automated Communication, Inc. Acquired by PhoenixNetwork
d/b/a AC America, Inc.
ID 34602

Avant-Garde Telecommunications
of Washington Inc.

Avis Rent A Car System, Inc.
ID 133408

Bell Atlantic
ID 134525

Bel-Save, Inc.
ID 98766

BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.
ID 139181

Blue Earth Communications
BLT Technologies, Inc.

formerly Bottom Line Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 36803

Bottom Line Telecommunications, Inc.

Brentel Communications
ID 134930

Brittan Communications International Corp.
d/b/a BCI Cozrp.
IDb 127517

Buehner-Fry, Inc. d/b/a

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.txt
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1501 4th #2880
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 674-2000

Mr. Michael Landers
Executive Director

One Shell Square, Suite 675
701 Poydras Street

New Orleans, LA 70139

Mr. John Fudesco, President
482 Norristown Rd.

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 940-9040

Mr. Ron Gayman

Regulatory Affairs Manager
2601 4th Avenue, 6th Floor
Seattle, Washington 98121-1253
(206) 615-7202

See Phoenix Nextwork

See WinStar Wireless of Washington,

Joseph Famoso, Mgr Telecommunicatio
900 0l1d County Road

Garden City, NY 11530

516 222-3000

Dorothy Jones Sr Mgr Tariffs
1320 North Courthouse Rd. FL 2
Arlington WA 22201

(703) 526-3356

SEE Collective Communications Servi

William D. Ficklin

Director - Regulatory

32 Perimeter Center East

Atlanta, GA 30346

(800) 624-4070 or (770) 352-3000

SEE Lyrihn Communications, Inc.

Mr. Robert A. Sternberg, President
610 Esther Street, Suite 1000
Vancouver, WA 98660

(206) 695-7000

Name changed see BLT Technologies,

Skip O'Neill

4842 NW Rainier Ct.
Camas, WA 98607
360 834-9045

Jim Edwards, President

600 Jefferson, Suite 500

Houston, TX 77002

(713) 659-8700 FAX: (713) 659-1979

Mr. Milton T. Buehner

11/5/97
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Resort Operator Services
ID 19706

The Budwin Company
ID 54380

Budget Call Long Distance
ID 70027

Bulletins
ID 129215

Business Discount Plan, Inc.
ID 108456

Business Options, Inc.
ID 118421

Business Telecom, Inc.
ID 15390

Business Telephone Network, Inc.
ID 85243

ByDesign Communications, Inc.
ID 145145

Cable Plus Company, L.P. d/b/a Telephone Plus
ID 120795

Cable & Wireless Communications, Inc.

Cable & Wireless, Inc.
ID 3968

Call America Business Communications, Inc.
ID 60242

Calls for Less, Inc.
ID 83072

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/teicos. txt
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President

62975 Boyd Acres Road
Bend, OR 97701

(800) 777-1864

Mr. Andrew F. Kops, Owner
5025 72nd Drive N.E.
Marysville, WA 98270
(206) 653-5529

Mr. Dale M. Gregory, President
180 S. Clinton Avenue
Rochester, NY 14646

(800) 836-1811

Zane Greene

727 S Hilda St
Anaheim, CA 92806
714 776-3279

Mr. Dennis Flannigan, President
3780 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 200
Long Beach, CA 90806

(800) 723-4490

Kurtis Kintel

Chief Executive Officer
8380 Louisana Street
Merrillville, Indiana 46410
219 462-6722 800 203-9137

Barbara Greene

Regulatory Administrator

4300 Six Forks Rd.

Raleigh, NC 27609-5781

(800) 849-2111 or (9219) 510-7000

Robert C. Walker, President
626 W. Commonwealth
Fullerton, CA 92632

(800) 701-2107

David Otteson, President
155 South 240 West
Orem, UT 84058-3052

Mr. Gary O'Mallery Sr.

Vice President

11400 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 120
Bellevue, WA 98004

(206) 462-2090

Name changed see Cable & Wireless,

Susan Lindquist

Regulatory compliance Coordinator
8219 Leesburg Pike

Vienna, Virginia 22182

(703) 790-5300

Mr. Jeff Buckingham, President
4251 South Higuera, Ste. 800
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
(805) 547-6470 or 805 541-6316

Mr. William D. Sapp, President
9915 S. 148th Street

Omaha, NE 68138

(402) 894-2886

11/5/97
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Capital Long Distance

Capital Network System, Inc. d/b/a
Capital Long Distance
ID 913

Caribbean Telephone and Telegraph, Inc.

d/b/a The Long-Distance Company
ID 75775

Cascade Operator Services, Inc.
ID 1589

CENTEL of Washington, Inc.
ID 43604

Central Payphone Services
ID 96005

Central Telephone, Inc.
ID 38343

Century Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 102587

Cherry Communications
ID 8041

Cincinnati Bell Long Distance, Inc.
ID 124821

Citizens Telecom

Citizens Telecommunications Company
d/b/a Citizens Telecom
ID 106330

Page 7 of 35

SEE Capital Network System, Inc.

Mr. Robert Rowland, President
600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1360
Austin, TX 78701

800-777-6577

Mr. James Franklin, President
1249 Washington Blvd., Suite 2015
Detroit, MI 48226

(800) 925-4119 or (313) 964-4340

Mr. Michael D. Rufus, President
18380 SW Salix Ridge Street
Beaverton, OR 97006

(503) 531-3479

Mr. Jeff Clemons, Vice President
717 Ferry Street

Wenatchee, WA 98801-3407

(509) 664-2454

Mr. Barry E. Selvidge

1150 Northmeadow Parkway Ste 118
Roswell, GA 30076

800 652-0774

Mr. Richard Stevens, President
P.0O. Box 718

604 S. Columbus

Goldendale, Washington 98620
(509) 773-4472

Jacquelene Mitchell

Director - Operator Services
208 S. Guadalupe Street

P. O. Box 22210

San Marcos, TX 78667-0847
(800) 324-1234

Gregory Brown, Vice President
2205 Enterprise Drive, Suite 501
Westchester, IL 60154-5816
(708) 449-7000

Barry L. Nelson, President

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2200
Cincinnati, OH 45202

(513) 369-2140

SEE Citizens Telecommunications Com

Ms. Aloa J. Stevens
Director - State Regulatory
Triad Number 4, Suite 220
Salt Lake City, UT 84180
801-321-6690

Clarity Telecom LD Network Services d/b/a Network ServiceJoyce Johnson, Corporate & Regulato

ID 145149

Clarity West
ID 48825

http://iwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt

478 Wheelers Farms Rd.
Milford, CT 06460
(203) 882-4545

Ms. Becky McPherson, Owner
3653 W. Jump Off Joe Rd.
Valley, WA 99181

(509) 937-2152

11/5/97
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Coast International, Inc.
ID 6894

CoinTel, Inc.
ID 124816

Colleétive Communications Services
ID 98766

Colorado River Communications Corp.
ID 92358

Comdata Telecommunications Services, Inc.
ID 117716

Common Concerns, Inc.
ID 119491

Communications Gateway Network, Inc.
Communications Network Corporation

Consolidated Communications Telecom Services,
formerly Consolidated Network, inc.
ID 108743

Communications TeleSystems
International
ID 13302

Communique Telecommunications Inc.,
d/b/a LOGICALL
ID 19493

CommunitySpirit

Commonwealth Long Distance Company
ID 102643

Compath Communications Inc.
ID 120652

Conetco Corporation d/b/a Communications
Network Corporation
ID 108455

http:/iwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.txt
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Mr. Moaveni Bijan, President
14303 West 95th Street
Lenexa, KS 66215

(913) 859-%000

Mr. Gene Morgan, President
26901 15th Avenue NE

Arlington, WA 98223 j
(360) 435-4695 !

Jeffrey Earhart, Vice President
112 Fayette St.

Conshohocken, PA 19428

(800) 728-3235

Ms. Elaine Skolnik Villanueva, Secr
4275 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 6

Las Vegas, NV 89104

(702) 641-5177

Charles S. Isdell, Vice President
Telecommunication Services

5301 Maryland Way |
Brentwood, TN 37027 ;
800-226-3915

Mr. Don M. Reese, Dir. of Telephone
2200 6th Avenue, Suite 600

Seattle, WA 98121

206 505-5518

Name changed see WinStar Gateway Ne
See Conetco Corporation

Kay A. Noeth, Vice President
121 S. 17th Street

Mattoon, IL 61938

217 235-4432

Mr. Edward S. Soren

President and Director

4250 Executive Dr. ;
Suite 700 1
Lajolla, CA 92037 i
(800) 569-8700

SEE Mid-Com Communications, Inc.

SEE Lyrihn Communications, Inc.

Steven J. Bogdan

Tariff & Regulatory Analyst.
105 Carnegie Center
Princetown, NJ 08540

(609) 734-3750

Mr. Neal Saferskin, Vice President
8220 E. Gelding Drive

Scottsdale, AZ 85260

800 230-3080

No longer doing business in WA St.

11/5/97
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Connect America Communications, Inc.
ID 74672

ConnectOne Communications Corp.
ID 138223

Conquest Operator Service Corporation
ID 73433

Consolidated Network, Inc.

Corporate Services Telecom, Inc
ID 120665

Corporate Telemanagement Group, Inc.
ID 25123

Correctional Communications Corporation
ID 119533

Covad Communications Company
ID 144147

Covenant Development Corp.
ID 42685

Crystal Communications, Inc.
ID 131333

CSI Pay Telephone Investors, Limited Partnership
ID 14754

CTG Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 11549

CTN Telephone Network, Inc.
ID 120330

C.T.T. Communications
ID 126321

D.D.D. Calling, Inc.
ID 121182

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.txt
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Mr. Anton Bily, President
13333 Blandco Rd., Suite 304
San Antonio, TX 78216-2138
(210) 492-8200

Joseph Gregori, President
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 3200
New York, NY 10020

Ms. Marianne Townsend

Assistant Vice President - Reg. Aff
5500 Frantz Rd., Suite 125

Dublin, OH 43017

(800) 627-5629

Name changed see Communications Tel

Joyce Pearce

Technologies Management, Inc.
P.O. Drawer 200

210 N. Park Ave

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200
407-740-8575 FAX: 407-740-0613

Ms. Mary Campbell, Tariff Analyst
430 Woodruff Rd., Suite 450
Greenville, SC 29607

(803) 458-7302

Ms. Diana Haines, Regulatory Manage
7567 Amador Valley Blvd., Suite 210
Dublin, CA 94568-2921

1 800 870-1206

Charles McMinn, CEO

20823 Stevens Creek Blvd., Ste. 300
Cupertino, CA 95104

408-863-1080

Mr. John Beirwagen, President
9649 S. E. Foster Rd.
Portland, Oregon 97266

(503) 771-4898

Todd Jacobsen, CEO

4199 34th Street S

St. Petersburg, FL 33711
(813) 864-0687

Mr. Al Mancuso, President
No Address Available

Mr. Vince Allen, President
7500 Mississippi , STE E-030W
Lakewood, CO 80226-4541

(303) 934-8770

Mr. Donald G. Blakestad, President
701 B Street, Suite 1450

San Diego, CA 92101

619 699-5382

Mr. Charles Tidwell
1050 SW 152nd Apt 4
Seattle, WA 98166

Mr. Scott Moster, President
5120 Woodway, Suite 7009

11/5/97
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David Nicklas Enterprises
ID 117724

DeltaCom, Inc. d/b/a DeltaCom Long
Distance Services
ID 59349

Delta Patco
ID 59343

Design Development Communications
ID 119490

Destiny Telecomm International, Inc.

ID 133402

Dial - Net
Dial & Save of Washington, Inc.

d/b/a Dial & Save
ID 81228

Digital Direct of Seattle, Inc.
ID 32637

Digital Services Corporation

d/b/a Virginia Digital Services Corporation (DSC)

ID 120677

DIG-I-TEL Computer Telephone Service

ID 40801

FaxSav Incorporated
(formerly Digitran Corporation)
ID 85247

Discount Network Services
ID 134937

Discount Plus

Diversified Service Company
ID 33333

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.ixt
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Houston, TX 77056
713 626-1661

David Nicklas, Owner
817 W. Fairview
Spokane, WA 99205
509-327-5743

Mr. Rodney N. Hyatt
Assistant General Counsel
P. 0. Box 1233

Arab, Alabama 35016
(800) 239-5283

Ms. Patricia G. Mason, Owner
1803 151 Street S.E.

Mill Creek, WA 98012

(206) 743-7803

J.T. Turnbow

2317 E. 49th
Spokane, WA 99223
(509) 448-7036

Roland Jeffers, President
100 Hegenberger Rd., Ste. 200
Oakdale, CA 94621

'see WorldCom, Inc. d/b/a LDDS Worl

Mr. Donald A. Burns, President
4219 Lafevette Center Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

(703) 631-5600

Send Compliance Reports to:

Cecile I Lucas, Regulatory Coordina
4219 Lafayette Center Dr.
Chantilly, VA 20151

(703) 631-5633

See TCG Seattle

Mr. Rajendra Singh, President

211 North Union St., Ste. #300
Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 706-3800 FAX: (703) 706-3801

Mr. David C. Reynolds, Owner
1930 6th Avenue S., Room 400A
Seattle, Washington 98134
(206) 623-1103

Peter 'S. Macaluso, Vice President
379 Thornall Street

Edison, NJ 08837

(908) 906-2000

Telecom Compliance Services

Attn Russ Holder

6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285
Duluth, GA 30155

770 698~3200

SEE Key Communication Management, I

Mr. Mike Kennedy, President
N. 624 Madelia

11/5/97
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Eastern Telecommunications Incorporated
ID 120806

Easton Telecom Services, Inc.
ID 89762

ECI Communications, Inc.
ID 106405

Econophone, Inc.
ID 123061

EJ Telecom
ID 116682

Electric Lightwave, Inc.
ID 91528

Enhanced Telemanagement, Inc.
d/b/a Frontier Telemanagment, Inc.
ID 16123

Enterprise Telecom Services, Inc.
ID 38487

Envoy Global, Inc.

Epoch Networks, Inc.
131302

Equality, Inc.
ID 5239

Equal Net Communications, Inc.

Equal Net Corporation
ID 64258

http://iwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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Spokane, Washington 99202
(509) 534-3663

Mr. Avrohom Outstatcher, President
17 John Street, 1l6th Floor

New York, NY 10038

(212) 227-2510

Mr. Robert E. Mocas, President
3046 Brecksville Rd.
Richfield, OH 44286

(216) 659-6700

Mr. Brad Schaffer
555 Conger Street
Eugene, OR 97402
(503) 465-1375

Mr. Alfred West, President
1450 37th Street

Brookliyn, NY 11218

718 437-8600

Mr. Jay A. Davis, Owner
11015 36th Avenue Court East
Tacama, WA 98446
206-535-3814

Susan McAdams

8100 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 200
Vancouver, Washington 98662

(360) 816-3236 Rob McMillen 816-322

Gena M. Doyscher

1221 Nicollet Mall, STE 300
Minneapolis, MN 55403
(612) 343-5400

Mr. Frank G. Scardino
Executive Vice President
103 Springer Building

3411 Silverside Rd.
Wilmington, Delaware 19180

SEE Voice Mail Northwest, Inc.

Henry G. Miller, III - Regulatory M
19800 MacArthur Boulevard Ste 700
Irvine CA 92715

888 245-2638

Ms. Marie G. Meneo

Vice President - Administration
14 Signal Hill Rd.

P. 0. Box 4280

Wallingford, CT 06492
203-265-4995

Send Compliance Reports to Ann Marr

See Equal Net Corporation

Mr. Dean H. Fisher, Senior Vice Pre
P. 0. Box 441085
Houston, TX 77244-1085

11/5/97
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Excel Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 15341

Executone Information Systems, Inc.
ID 20390

Family Telecommunications Incorporated
ID 134012

Federal Communications Group, Inc.
ID 89760

Federal Transtel, Inc.
ID 108742

Federated Telephone Company, Inc.
ID 54377

Fiberline Network Communications
Limited Partnership
ID 24211

First Federated Communications Services, Inc.
ID 84090

FirstLink Communications, Inc.
ID 131393

Five Star Telecom, Inc.
ID 126841

Florida Network, U.S.A., Inc. (Network USA)
ID 88006

Fone America, Inc.
ID 40129

Fox Communications
ID 15500

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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(800) 525-9510

Mr. Jim Butler

8750 N. Central Expressway
Lock Box #6

Dallas, Texas 75231

(214) 863-8700

Ms. Faye Restaino
Director-Network Services
478 Wheelers Farm Rd.
Milford, CT 06460-1847
(800) 627-9866

Ms. Denise A. Edwards, Secretary
3800 N. Central Ave, Suite B-1
Phoenix, AZ 85012

(602) 222-9227/ (800) 890-6799

Ms. Barbara Kowalski, President
P. 0. Box 6367

Bellevue, WA 98008

(206) 957-4444

Mr. Jason O'Brien, Regulatory Direc
2868 Acton Road, Suite 100
Birmingham, AL 35243

(205) 985-4422

Mr. Louis Saunders, Corporate Secre
17 East 45th Street, Suite 815

New York, New York 10017

(800) 723-8990 or (212) 986-2218

Mr. Budd Stanley

Administrative Manager

545 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1234
Los Angeles, CA 90017-1704

(619) 689-0700

Bob Hopkins, President

6041 South Syraxuse Way, Suite 200
Englewood, CO 80111

(800) 447-5541

A. Roger Pease CEO & President
255 SW Harrison, Ste 1A
Portland, OR 97201-5338

Mr. Gene Elmore, President

624 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 302
Los Angeles, CA 90017

213 621-0336

Mr. Charles Emling, President
40 South Parafox Street
Pensacola, FL 32501

(800) 333-4722

Mr. Jerry Hendricks
12323 S.W. 66th Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97223
(503) 620-2400

Mr. Robert Benson, President
13400 N.E. 20th, Suite 28
Bellevue, Washington 98005
(206) 562-2900

11/6/197
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Frontier Communications International,

formerly RCI Long Distance, Inc.

ID 61371

Frontier Communications-North Central
Region, Inc.

ID 109184

Frontier Communications of the West, Inc.

West Coast Telecommunications, Inc.
d/b/a World Call Telecommunications
ID 22897

Furst Group, The

ID 15209

Inc.,

Future Telephone Communications, Inc.

ID 109085

Gateway Communications
ID 89761

Gateway Networks Incorporated
ID 98134

Gateway Technologies, Inc.

ID 23481

GCC Telecom,
ID 118405

Inc

GDS Enterprises
ID 144374

GE Capital Communication Services
Corp. d/b/a GE Exchange and d/b/a
GE Capital Exchange

ID 53785

Global One, Inc.

Global Rate Processing, Inc.

ID 138189

Global Tel*Link Corporation.

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.txt

Inc.

formerly known

Page 13 of 35

Mr. Daniel Latham, President
180 South Clinton Avenue
Rochester, NY 14646

(800) 836-8080

Mr. Michael J. Nighan

Manager-Regulatory Affairs

180 South Clinton Avenue

Rochester, NY 14646-0500

Mr. Michael Nighan :
Director - Regulatory Affairs i
180 S. Clinton Ave. !
Rochester, NY 14646
(716) 777-8222

Mr. Jeffrey L. Bockel
Vice President of Finance
459 Oakshade Rd.

Shamong, NJ 08088

Mr. Manuel G. Zepeda, President
8150 Brookriver Drive, Suite S$300-1
Dallas, TX 75247

214-631-6999

Mr. Tod Eisele, Owner i
353 Blue Valley Rd. !
P. 0. Box 1344 :
Port Angeles, WA 98362

(360) 452-8187
Dennis Schillinger, Director
P. 0. Box 665

Kent, WA 98035-0665

(206) 624-4888

Ms. Nancy Lee |
Senior Vice President of Finance

1544 valwood Parkway, Suite 102

Carrollton, Texas 75006

(214) 241-1535 i

Mr. John Brent McDaniel
P O Box 4132
Santa Fe Springs,
310 404-3509

CA 90670

Greg & Donna Smith
9423 Royce Ct. NE
Lacey, WA 98516
(360) 357-1653

Ms. Bobbi Ferguson

Director, Regulatory Affairs
4960 Mountain View Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35244

(205) 330-1703

see Metrolink Communications, Inc.
Kristine Alikhan, President

4790 Irvine Blvd, Suite 105-17
Irvine, CA 92720

800-965-9639

Ms. Dana Hoyle
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ID 21628

Global Telecom, Inc.
ID 113483

Global Telemedia International, Inc.
ID 111828

Global Telephone Corporation
ID 135985

Great Lake Telecommunications Corp.
d/b/a Small Business Group

d/b/a Telecom Advantage AGLTC Company
d/b/a 800 Advantage AGLTC Company

ID 78772

Group Long Distance, Inc.
ID 128209

GST Lightwave (WA), Inc.
ID 114101

GST Net, Inc.

(formerly International Telemanagement Group,

ID 119493

GTE Card Services, Incorporated
ID 97411

GTN Corporation
d/b/a Global Telecom Network
ID 121562

Hare Office Products and Comm.
ID 36746

Heartline Communications, Inc.
ID 105422

Hertz Technologies, Inc.
ID 2394

hitp://mwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt

Page 14 of 35

Director of Regulatory Affairs
2609 Cameron Street

Mobile, Alabama 36607

(800) 489-4500 or (334) 479-4500

Mr. Duane Ownbey, President
5711 57th Avenue SE

Lacey, WA 98503
360-412-1833

Mr. Roderick A. McClain, CEO
1121 Alderman Dr Ste 200
Alpharetta, GA 30202

(770) 667-6088

Craig Hill, President

8 Newbury St, Fl 6
Boston, MA 02116-3203
800-600-8960/617-267-5500

Mr. Marvin Keeling, President
455 North City Front Plaza Dr.
Suite 1400

Chicago, IL 60611
800-331-4582

Telecom Compliance Services

Attn: Russ Holder

6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285
Duluth, GA 30155

(770) 232-9200

Mr. John W. Slocum
Director Rates and Tariffs
4317 NE Thurston Way
Vancouver, WA 98662
360-254-4700

Mr. Clifford V. Sander, Vice Presid
4317 N.E. Thurston Way

Vancouver, WA 98662

(360) 254-4700

Mr. Gordon Allen, General Manager
1200 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 2600
Irving, TX 75038

(214) 714-0244

Mr. Lance Steinhart, Asst. Secretar
Secretary/Treasurer Managing Direct
2400 West Cypress Creek Rd. Suite 2
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Mr. David G. Winstead
General Manager

1887 Front Street NE
Salem, Oregon 97303
(800) 523-6402

Mr. Ronald C. Darnell
Executive Vice President
1001 Fannin, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77002

(713) 622-6009

Ms. Rebecca L. Reed
Tariff Analyst

5601 Northwest Expressway
Oklahoma City, OK 73132

11/5/97
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Hi-Rim Communications, Inc.
ID 92355

HLC - Internet, Inc.

HKF Pay Phones
ID 86631

Host Network, Inc.
ID 113098

The Hogan Company - Out of Business

Home Owners Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a HOLD

ID 7071

Hospitality Communications
ID 40937

ICON Communications, Corporation
ID 10278

Idealdial Corporation
ID 102023

Inacom Communications, Inc.
ID 72365

Independent Network Services
Information and Telephone Services

Inmark, Inc. d/b/a Preferred Billing
ID 135995

Inmate Communications Corporation
ID 78537

Innovative Telecom Corp.
131308

Integrated Teleservices, Inc.
Id 109511
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(405) 720-5019

Mr. Wayne J. Godbout, Vice Presiden
1771 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 111A
Las Vegas, NV 89119

(702) 734-5671

SEE Epoch Networks, Inc.

Kevin A. Franke, Owner
2109 97th Drive S.E.
Everett, WA 98205
(206) 335-5628

Mr. Steve Salekfard, President
9401 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 501
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

(310) 858-5700

SEE CORPORATE TELEMANAGEMENT GROUP,

Mr. Joseph W. Webb, President
P. 0. Box 690670

San Antonio, Texas 78269
(210) 525-8152

Mr. Stan Slaton, President
1591 Spinnaker Drive, Suite 205
Ventura, California 93001

Leslie N. Cole, President
Westin Bldg., Suite 2424
2001 Sixth Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98121
(206) 728-0102

Mr. Mark Payne, Senior Vice Preside
910 15th Street, Suite 900

Denver, CO 80202

(303) 534-0300

Mr. George DeSola, President
10810 Farnam Drive

Omaha, N 68154

(800) 562-2745

See TelSave Corporation
SEE WATS/800, Inc.

Willie Gray, President

2233 University Ave, Suite 440
St. Paul, MN 55114

(612) 649-3575

Mr. Steven A. Edwards, President
7107 Valjean Avenue

Van Nuys, CA 91406

(818) 782-7094

Mr. Timothy Bass

2 Harrison Street
Nashua, NH 03060

603 889-8411

Mr. Greg Garrott

Vice President and CEQO

1915 N. Fine Street, Suite 101
Fresno, CA 93727

11/5/97
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ITT Communications Services, AMNET
Itelecom
Integrated Teletechnologies, Inc.

d/b/a Itelecom
ID 70029

Intelicom International Corporation
ID 117713

Intellicall Operator Services, Inc.
ID 10279

Interactive Network Services, Inc.
ID 21954

Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc
d/b/a ICLD
ID 132294

Intermedia Communications, Inc.
ID 131336

International Discount Telecommunications Corp.
ID 68330

International Gateway Communications
ID 141373

International Pacific, Inc.

International Telcom, LTD
ID 95998

International Telecharge, Inc.

International Telecommunications Corp.
ID 120317

International Telecommunications

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.txt
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(209) 447-2100
SEE Metromedia Communications Corp.
SEE Integrated Teletechnologies, In

Mr.David Feinberg
P. O. Box 3866
New York, NY 10163
(800) 820-4150

Mr. David Spezza, President

28050 U.S. Hwy 19 North, Suite 202
Clearwater, FL 34621

813-797-9000

Mr. B. Reid Presson Jr.

Vice President

2155 Chenault, Suite 410
Carrollton, Texas 75006-5023
(800) 820-8355

Ms. Reulena Marshall

2600 Van Buren, Ste. 2601
Norman, OK 73072

(405) 447-2106

Michael Brown, President

1801 S Federal Highway Ste 305
Delray Beach FIL 33483

(561) 274-8044

Thomas Allen Jr. Vice President
3625 Queen Palm Dr.

Tampa FL 33619-1309

800-940-11

Joyce Pearson (Intermedia's Reg. Co
Technologies Management, Inc.

P.0. Drawer 200

210 N. Park Ave.

Winter Park, FL 327%0-0200

(407) 740-8575 FAX: (407) 740-0613

Mr. Lance Steinhart

6455 East Johns Crossing Ste 285
Duluth, Georgia 30155

770 232-39000

Thomas Jacobs, President
5601 W. 120th St.

Alsip, IL 60685

(708) 489-9400

See ITC Teleservices, Inc.

Mr. Joel Eisenberg, President

417 Second Avenue West, 2nd Floor
Seattle, WA 98119-4012
206-286-5200

SEE Operator Communications, Inc.
Mr. Donald G. Blakestad, President
101 Convention Center Dr., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, NV 89109

702 732-1888

See Corporate Telemanagement Group,

11/5/97
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Exchange

International Telemanagement Group, Inc.
ID 119493

International Tele-Service , Inc.
d/b/a InTeleServ
ID 129226

Interstate Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 65852

Inter-Tel Netsolutions
ID 984

INTERWEST Telecom Services
ID 38194

Invision Telecom, Inc.
ID 103206

ITC Teleservices, Inc.
formerly International Pacific
ID 1847

The I.T. Group

IXC Long Distance, Inc.
ID 98132

J3 Communications, Inc.
ID 131240

J D Services Inc.
d/b/a BAmercian Freedom Network
ID 127536

KLA, Inc.
ID 119492

Key Communication Management, Inc.
d/b/a Discount Plus
ID 89768

Lady Elaine Phones
ID 74671

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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SEE GST Net, Inc.

Larry Butler, President
5805 State Bridge Road, Ste G-162
Duluth GA 30155

Mr. Frank T. Zimmerer, President
3015 Trotters Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30201

(404) 343-8633

Mr. Brad Wallace

Tax Manager

120 North 44th Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85034

(602) 961-3000

Mr. Richard A. Magnussen
229 S. Wenatchee Avenue
Wenatchee, WA 98801
(509) 663-1900

Mr. Barry E. Selvidge, Esq.

1150 Northmeadow Parkway, Suite 118
Roswell, GA 30076

(512) 327-8506

Toi Brumfield

515 East Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39201-2702
(502) 426-4633

SEE PSP Marketing Group, Inc.

Ms. Meri B. Braziel

Vice President - Marketing

5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 200
Austin, TX 78746

(512) 328-1112

James G. Wagner, President
304 South State Street i
Dover, DE 19901 :
302 736-5900

Debra Ricks, Presdent
1844 South 3850 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
(801) 972-4090

Mr. Kevin L. Allmer, President
1621 S. Central Avenue, Suite 1
Kent, WA 98032

206 854-8744

Mr. Frank Turgeon, President

330 West Spring Street, Suite 101
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 621-6363

Ms. Eliane J. Noffsinger, Owner
1425 Mercantile Lane NE
Olympia, WA 98506

(360) 352-7102

11/5/97
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LCI International Telecom Corp.

formally Litel Telecommunications Corp.

ID 34455

LCI Telecomanagement Corp.
ID 98779

LDC Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 98130

LDD, Inc.
ID 86635

LDDSMetromedia

LDM Systems, Inc.
ID 86634

L.D. Services, Inc.
ID 40845

Least Cost Routing, Inc.
ID 106429

LECNET, Inc.
ID 68653

Litel Telecommunications Corp.

LOCUS Corporation
ID 125846

LOGICALL

The Long-Distance Company

Long Distance Consolidated Billing Company

ID 125898

Long Distance Direct Holdings Inc.

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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Ms. Carol Kuhnow

Manager, Tariff and Regulatory Affa
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800
McLean, VA 22102

(703) 848-4467 703 714-1189%

Mr. Douglas Kinkiph, Regulatory Dir
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800
McLean, VA 22102

(703) 442-0220

Mr. Henry Rodriguez, President
391 Roberts Rd., Suite 4
Oldsmar, FL 34677

(818) 855-7511

Christy Lonergan

Director of Regulatory Affairs
24 South Minnesota Street

Cape Girardeau, MO 63702
(314) 651-3373

see WorldCom, Inc. d/b/a LDDS World

Stephen Steiner, Secretary
254 South Main Street

New City, NY 10956

(800) 547-0090

Ms. Donna Robinson

Regulatory Affairs

13230 East Firestone Blvd. Suite D-
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

(800) 576-6000

Mr. Herb Zerden, President
2944 Heather Trail
Clearwater, FL 34621
(813) 797-7858

Mr. Elmer Smither, Jr.
President

P O Box 22923

Jackson, MS 39225
(601) 352-2888

SEE LCI International Telecom Corp.
Mr. Jason Chon, President

2160 North Central Road

Fort Lee, NJ 07024

(201) 947-6100 FAX (201) 947-610
SEE Communique Telecommunications,
SEE Caribbean Telephone and Telegra
Jan Lowe, President

30800 Telegraph Road, Suite 1751

Bingham Farms, MI 48025
810 594-0440

Mr. Steve Lampert, President

11/5197
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ID 124066

Long Distance Wholesale Club
ID 117722

Long Distance Services, Inc.
ID 66271

Long Distance Billing

Long Distance International, Inc.
ID 98775

Loyal Lines
ID 107629

Lyrihn Communications, Inc.
d/b/a CommunitySpirit

d/b/a Blue Earth Communications
ID 85246

Marathon Communications
ID 20954

MTC Telemanagement, Corp.
ID 32653
formerly Marin Telemanagement Corp.

MATRIX Telecom, Inc.
ID 36712

Page 19 of 35

1 Blue Hill Plaza, Suite 1430
Pearl River, NY 10965
914 620-0765

Mr. Thomas J. Cirrito, President
4219 Lafayette Center Dr.,
Chantilly, VA 20151
703-631-5633

President
50 West Big Beaver, Suite 145
Troy, MI 48084

See QAI, Inc.

Mr. David Glassman, President
888 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 205
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

(954) 522-3300

Mr. Pete M. VanderWegen
1571 N. Granger Rd.
Zillah, WA 98953

(509) 854-11s61

Joseph J. Bartelli, President
3162 North Broadway

Chicago, IL 60657

(312) 929-9600

Geoff George, General Manager
600 University Street, Suite 2250
Seattle, Washington 98101-1167
(800) 733-7779 or (206) 812-1800

Eileen E. Davis, Controller
1304 Southpoint Blvd.
Petaluma, CA 94954

(707) 762-9600

Mr. Ernest Gillespie, Regulatory Ac
8721 Airport Freeway

Fort Worth, Texas 76180

(817) 581-9380

Matrix Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Network ServScott A. Smith, Vice President & Ge

ID 145165

MCI Metro Access Transmission Services,
(formally Access Transmission Services, Inc.)

ID 70902

MCI Telecommunications Corp.
ID 65598

MC Services
ID 119494

hitp://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt

13925 Interurban Ave. S.
Seattle, WA 98168
(206) 812-7000

Mr. Steven P. Shannon, Vice Preside
2250 Lakeside Blvd.

Richardson, Texas 75082

(415) 978-1129

Send compliance reports to:
201 Spear Street, 9th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

Ms. Joan McCormack

Tariff Administrator

201 Spear Street, 9th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

(800) 444-3333 or (415) 978-2133

Walter J. McNamara, Owner
5200 NE 289th St.

Battle Ground, WA 98604
360 263-5466

11/6/97
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McLeod USA Telecommunications Service
ID 136003

MEMBERS' Long Distance Advantage

Meridian Telecom Corporation
ID 138693

Metrolink Communications, Inc.
(formerly GlobalOne, Inc.)
ib 127772

Metromedia Communications, Corp.
(Formerly, Itt, Communications Services,
ID 11068

Metropolitan Fiber Systems of Seattle, Inc.

ID 54475

Metro-Net Services Corp.
ID 14777

MFS Intelenet of Washington, Inc.
ID 83976

Microwave Services, Inc.
ID 120203

MidCom Communications, Inc.
ID 8851

Midwest Fibernet, Inc.
ID 66273

Millenium Group Telemanagement, The
ID 141388

Millenium Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 141368

Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc.
ID 108454
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Casey Mahon, Senior VP
Town Centre

221 Third Ave SE Ste 500
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
(319) 298-6006

SEE Trans National Communications,

Stephen Scheere, President
302 Legends Way

Woodstock, GA 30189

(770) 926-5512

Mr. John Paulsen, President
70 West Madison, Suite 550
Chicago, iL 60602
312-551-3444

SEE WorldCom, Inc. d/b/a LDDS World

Mr. Andrew B. Lipman
Senior Vice President -

Legal and Regulatory Affairs
One Tower Lane, Suite 1600
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181
(206) 828-7491 or (708) 218-7246

Mr. Kenneth C. Seeley

800 Stewart Street, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 223-1400

Mr. Erik Artman

Director of Regulatory Affairs
185 Berry St. Bld 1, Suite 5100
San Francisco, CA 94107

415 882-2311 fax 415 394-5838

Mr. Richard Goldstein, Vice Preside
3 Bala Cynwyd Plaza East, Suite 502
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

610 660-4910

Mr. Bradley D. Toney
Regulatory Administrator

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 1600
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 628-8000

Mr. J. Lyle Patrick

Vice President and Controller
121 South 17th Street
Mattoon, IL 61938

(800) 500-5000

Craig Stapel, President
165 Bishops Way
Brookfield, WI 53005
(414) 860-4300

Michael Arledge, President

400 N. Loop 1604 East, Suite 345
San Antonio, TX 78232

(210) 499-5521 FAX: (210) 499-5525

Mr. Tom Salzan, President
300 Broadagres

11/5/97
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MNET COMMUNICATIONS
ID 119549

Money $avers
Mountaineer Long Distance, Inc.

Murdock, Remmers and Associates
ID 77519

National Accounts Inc.
ID 43012

National Resource Group, Inc.
National Technical Associates

National Telephone & Communications, Inc.

(formerly National Telephone Communications, Inc.)

ID 24363

Nations Bell, Inc.
d/b/a/ Nations Tel.
ID 126316

Netel, Inc.
ID 109492

Network Enhanced Technologies, Inc.
ID 124825

Network Long Distance, Inc.
ID 69256

Network Plus, Inc.
ID 18841

Network Services, Inc.
ID 21954

Network Telecommunications Services
Network Utilization Services
NextLink Washington L.L.C.

formerly Tel-West Communications
ID 96003

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos.ixt
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Bloomfield, NJ 07003
(201) 338-1200

Mr. Michael R. Glick, Owner
2511 Keesling Street
Bellingham, WA 98225

360 647-6170

SEE Alternative Long Distance, Inc.
SEE THRIFTY CALL

Mr. David F. Schultz, Controller &
1112 29th Avenue S.W.

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404

(3109) 362-6900

Neil Lang, President

119 Cherry Hill Rd.
Parsippany, NJ 07054-1114
(800) 235-3530

SEE Utility Analysis, Inc.
see WorldCom, Inc. d/b/a LDDS World

Mr. Dale DeForge

Regulatory/Legal Affairs Coordinato
2801 North Main Street

Irvine, CA 92714

800-569-4682

Mr. Steven L. Green, Vice President
13455 Noel Road, Floor 10

Dallas, TX 75240

(214) 851-7851

Mr. Menderes Akdag, President
6300 NE 1lst Street, Floor 3
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
(305) 766-9100

Dr. M.H. Kamrava, President

12340 Santa Monica Blvd, Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90025

(310) 979-3155

Mr. Michael M. Ross, President
525 Florida Street, 3rd Floor
Baton Rouge, LA 70801

(504) 343-3125

Mr. Geoff Coohman, Regulatory Affai
234 Copeland Street

Quincy, MA 02169

(617) 786-4000

SEE Interactive Network Services

SEE Arcada Communications
SEE Americom Technologies

Mr. J. Scott Bonney

Vice President

155 108th Avenue NE Suite 810
Bellevue, WA 98004

(541) 386-6398

11/6197
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NEXTLINK Washington, L.L.C.

formerly Tel-West Communications
of Washington L.L.C.

ID 108178

Norstan Network Services, .Inc.
ID 22090

North American InTeleCom, Inc.
ID 19989

North American Telephone Network, LLC (NATN)
ID 120196

Northern Territories Communications
Northwest Microwave, Inc.

Northwest Payphones, Inc.
ID 118381

Northwest Telecommunications Co.
(formerly Spokane Telephone)
ID 9732

NOS Communications, Inc.
iD 41891

NOSVA, Limited Partnership
ID 56499

N.W. Communications, Inc.

d/b/a Automated Information Management Systems

d/b/a Professional Communications Solutions
ID 95999

NYNEX Long Distance Company
ID 126861

OCOM Corporation
ID 106411

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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Gregory D. Green, President

422 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 80
Spokane, WA 99201-0302

509 458-8500

. Ms. Cheryl Jung

Manager of Regulatory and Finance
6900 Wedgwood Road

P O Box 9003

Maple Grove, MN 55311

(612) 420-1700

Mr. Edward J. Taylor, Jr.

Vice President, Operations

14100 San Pedro, Suite 400

San Antonio, TX 78232

(800) 766-6624 or (210) 352-1400

Mr. Hans Kasper, President

4151 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Suite 5
Alanta, GA 30319

(404) 255-9999

SEE Shared Communications Services
See Passport Communications

Mr. Mike Tanner, Owner
6632 64th Drive. NE
Marysville, WA 98270
360-659-0496

See WorldCom

Mr. Charles H. Helein
General Counsel

One Democracy Plaza
6701 Democracy Blvd.
Bethesda, MD 20817
(800) 772-4667

Mr. Neal H. Bobys, President
One Democracy Plaza, Suite 811
6701 Democracy Blvd.

Bethesda, MD 20817

(301) 564-5500

Mr. James W. Toma, President
27501 SW Parkway Ave
Wilsonville, OR 97070

(503) 570-8140

John Miller, Vice President
200 Park Avenue, FL 17

New York, NY 10166

212 983-2020 800 732-2929
fax 212 983-2080

ATTN: Accounting Manager
438 E. Wilson Bridge Rd.
Worthington, OH 43085

11/5/97
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OGC Telecom, LTD.
ID 138184

One Call Communications, Inc.
d/b/a OPTICOM
ID 12653

One Step Billing, Inc.
ID 145138

One-2-0One Communications, Inc.
ID 28072

Operator Communications, Inc. (OCI)
Formally International Telecharge, Inc.
d/b/a ONCOR Communications, Inc.

ID 40417

ONCOR Communications, Inc.

Operator Service Company
ID 34293

Optex, Inc.
120367

OPTICOM

Overlook Communications International Corp.

131320

Pacific Northwest Telecommunications
ID 16691

Pantel Communications, Inc.
ID 98761

Passport Communications
ID 20117

PayCom Systems Corporation
ID 27544

http://www.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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(614) 436-2700

Mr. Theodore Berns, President
19545 NW Von Neumann, STE 190
Beaverton, OR 97006

503 690-1000

Ms. Laura Clore, Regulatory Manager
801 Congressional Blvd. Suite 100
Carmel, Indiana 46032

(800) 876-1300

Anthony M Infante, President
16100 Fairchild Dr.

Bldg. F-104

Clearwater, FL 34622

Ms. Sherry Carlson, Regulatory Affa
P.O. Box 40467

Mobile, AL 36640

(334) 433-4121

Ms. V. Schlesinger

Regulatory Affairs

6707 Democracy Boulevard, 8th Floor
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

(800) 864-7711

SEE Operator Communications, Inc.

Ms. Stacy Shivers

Regulatory Complieance Administrato
5302 Avenue Q

Lubbock, Texas 79412-2733

(806) 747-2474 fax 806 747-5047

Telecom Compliance Services

Attn: Russ Holder

6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285
Duluth, GA 30155

(770) 232-9200

SEE One Call Communications, Inc.

Thomas Brinkman, Rates and Tariffs
2839 Paces Ferry Rd., Ste 500
Atlanta, GA 30339

(770) 432-6800

Mr. Paul N. Redington, Pres.
2001 6th Ave. Suite 2424
Seattle, WA 98121-2522

Mr. Eugene M. Chase, Jr.
Vice President

806 Lawnwood Avenue
Dekalb, IL 60115

(800) 814-8000

Steven D. McDaniels, President
1111 NE 101 Court

Vancouver, WA 98664-3813
(360) 253-5483

Mr. Ronald Brendengen
Treasurer
Berthel Fisher & Company

11/5/97
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PAYTEL Northwest, Inc.
ID 38344

Pennsylvania Alternative Communications, Inc.
ID 88002

Pend Oreille Telephone Company
ID 113484

PetraCom

Phase 2 Telesystems, Inc.
ID 118387

Phoenix Network
ID 32750

The Phonco, Inc. d/b/a Network Services Long Distance
ID 133998

Phones "R" Us
ID 113099

PhoneTel
ID 64228

PhoneTel Technologies, Inc.
ID 3502

Phonetime, Inc.
ID 145133

PNG Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 128489

Polar Communications Corp.
d/b/a PolarNet Communications Corp.
ID 60240

Popp Telcom Incorporated
ID 108959
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100 Second Street S.E.
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401
(319) 377-7688

Mr. Ronald Dempewolf
General Manager
22407 68th Ave So.
Kent, WA 98035
(206) 464-4099

merging with LCI 2-24-97
Out of Business 3-26-97

Mr. Jim Martell, President
704 W. Madison Avenue

P. 0. Box 969

Glenns Ferry, ID 83623
(208) 366-2840

SEE Telepro Communications, Inc.

Mr. Rob Miller

5310 East Shea Boulevard, Suite 5
Scottsdale, AZ 85254

602 951-6390

Ms. Trina Hadzeriga

1687 Cole Blvd

Golden, CO 80401-3316

(800) 800-3002 303 232-4333

Mr. Gregory E. Luff, President

1 Neshaminy Interplex, Suite #105
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 244-4334

Mr. Lori O'Hagan, Owner
3420 N. 15th Street
Coeur D'Alene, ID 83814

Yousef Yousefizadel, Owner
16225 5th Ave NE

Seattle, WA 98155

(206) 714-5171

Ms. Tammy L. Martin

Statler Office Tower, Suite 650
1127 Euclid Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44115

(216) 241-2555

Douglas Barley, CFO & Secretary
30-60 Whitestone Expressway
Whitestone, NY 11354

(718) 939-9000

Bernie Stevens, President

7908 Cincinnati-Dayton Rd, Ste Q
West Chester, OH 45069

513 777-2850

Mr., Mark W. Kelly, President
300 Corporate Center Drive
Manalapan, NJ 07726

(800) 927-6527

Mr. Steven S. Solbrack
Treasurer/Controller

620 Mendelssohn Avenue N.
Golden Valley, MN 55427

11/5/97
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PowerNet Communications, Inc.
ID 84091

Preferred Carrier Services, Inc.
ID 120712

Preferred/Telecom, Inc.
ID 110283

Premiere Communications, Inc.
ID 103870

Premier Billing Services, Inc.
ID 25941

Primus Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 107626

Procom

Professional Communications
Management Srvs, Inc. d/b/a Procom
ID 33334

Protel Advantage, Inc. d/b/a Long Distance Savings

ID 138180

Providian Group LLC
ID 135958

PSP Marketing Group, Inc.
d/b/a The I.T. Group
ID 78773

P-Tee Services
ID 99834

QAI, Inc. d/b/a Long Distance Billing

ID 109084

Quadri Corporation

http://iwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt
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(800) 456-1981 or (612) 546-9707

Vernon R. Twyman
President and CEO
8118 East 63rd Street
Tulsa, OK 74133
(800) 377-7073

Mr. Alan Smith, Vice President
500 Grapevine Highway, Suite 300
Hurst, TX 76054-2707

(817) 281-4727

Mr. H. David Friedman, President
12655 N. Central Expressway, Suite
Dallas, TX 75243

(214) 458-9950

Jaryn Thorne, Assistant Controller
3399 Peachtree Rd., NE

The Lenox Building, Suite 400
Atlanta, GA 30326

(800) 725-1000

Mr. Mark Harwood, President
5132 W. Washington Street
Springfield, IL 62707

(217) 793-7100

Mr. K. Paul Singh, President

8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100
McLean, VA 22102

(703) 848-4626

SEE Professional Communications Man

Mr. Larry J. Sisler, President
Route 3, Box 69G

Bruceton Mills, WV 26525-3802
(800) 296~7030

Scott Lee, President

1821 University Ave. West
St. Paul, MN 55104

(612) 603-8240

Jayme Amirie, CEO

10175 Slater Ave, Ste 200
Fountain Valley, CA 92708
(888) 776-8427

Mr. Ronald E. Parsons, Jr., Preside
2829 Lakeland Drive, #1110

Jackson, MS 39208-9798

(601) 981-4861

Mr. Mark D. Peterson, Owner
3020 Issaquah-~Pine Lake Rd.
Issaquah, WA 98029

(206) 313-4601

Mr. Elam Baer, President
Capital Centre

386 North Wabasha, Ste 1550
St. Paul, MN 55102

(612) 222-1501

Out of Business

11/5/97
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ID 41987

Quantum Communications, Inc.
ID 57597

QCC, Inc.
ID 15021

Quest Communications, Inc. (QCC)

Quest Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 58984

Qwest Communications Corporation
ID 54348

R & D Communications
ID 133137

Rapid Link USA, Inc.
ID 124188

RCI Long Distance, Inc.
Resort Operator Services
RRV Enterprises, Inc

d/b/a Consumer Access
ID 132732

RSL COM U.S.A., Inc.
ID 142966

S. Patrick Kramer
ID 14666

San Juan Long Distance Service
ID 3681

Seatel Communications
ID 68332

Seattle Long Distance Network, Inc.
ID 6687
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Mr. William D. Yotty, President
1110 W. Kettleman Lane, Suite 48
Lodi, CA 95240

(800) 288-4412

Mr. John P. Cinelli
President

8829 Bond Street
Overland Park, KS 66214
913 492-1230

See QCC, Inc.

Louis Herrera, Director
Legal & Regulatory

242 Falcon Drive

Forest Park, Georgia 30050
404 209-0945

David A. Bryson, Regulatory Analyst
555 17th Street, Suite 100

Denver, CO 80202

303 291-1621

Richard Whitworth, President
23918 7th Ave W.

Bothell, WA 98021

(206) 489-8206

Mr. Thomas D. Wise, CEO

1000 Circle 75 Parkway, Suite 700
Alanta, GA 30339

800 732-5465 '

SEE Frontier Communications Interna
SEE Buehner-Fry, Inc.

Scott Moster, President
5120 Woodway, Ste 8020
Houston TX 77056

(713) 626-1661

Carl Borruso, Vice President
169 EAB Plaza, Floor 8

West Tower

Uniondale, NY 11556

(516) 465-7000

Mr. S. Patrick Kramer

12715 Hallstrom Dr. N.W.

Gig Harbor, Washington 98332
(206) 858-8789

Ms. Gayle Rollins, Vice President
P.0. Box 967

Friday Harbor, Washington 98250
(206) 378-5913

W. Cullen Hower, Owner
3306 NW 73rd Street
Seattle, WA 98117
(206) 782-3238

Mr. David Moore

6600 NE 78th Ct., Suite 81
Portland, OR 97218

(206) 637-2810

11/5/97
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Security Telecom N.W., Inc.
ID 37408

Shared Communications Services
ID 40565

SMJ Communications, Inc.
ID 34710

Small Business Group

Smartalk Teleservices, Inc.
ID 105497

SmarTel Communications
ID 134933

SNET America, Inc.
ID 98131

Sonic Communications, Inc.
ID 7079

Sound Communications
Southern Pacific Telecommunications Company

Southland Corporation The
ID 138707

Spokane Telephone

Sprint Communications Company
ID 36432

Sprint Services
(US Telecom dba Sprint Services)
ID 25363

Sprint Spectrum L.P.
ID 133947
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Mr. Jeff Rothell

1209 W. North Carrier Pky Ste 300
Grand Prairie, TX 75050-1249
(214) 988-3737

Ms. Meadow Columbus, Reg. Administ
P.0O. Box 12039

Salem, Oregon 97309-0039

503 399-7000

Mr. Martin Jongma, Vice President
3255 Gateway Village, #106
Springfield, OR 97477

(503) 741-3948

SEE Great Lake Telecommunications C

Mr. Robert L. Lorsch, President
1640 S. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA 90025
(310)476-6788 FAX: (310) 444-882

Jonathan Slater, President
120 Bolyston St.

Boston MA 02116

(617) 338-6000

Mr. Alan G. Mayhew

Regulatory Manager

127 Washington Avenue, 5th Floor
North Haven, CT 06473

(800) 808-7638

Mr. Gillseppe Vitale
9755 Dogwood Rd., Suite 100
Roswell, Georgia 30075

SEE Telecommunication Resource Mana
Name changed see Qwest Communicatio

Thomas Hennen, Sr. Attorney
2711 North Haskell Ave

ballas TX 75204

214 828-7931 FAX 214 828-7119

SEE Northwest Telecommunications Co

Ms. Barbara LeFevers

State Tariff Analyst

8140 Ward Parkway

Mail Stop: MOKCMPO507

Kansas City, Missouri 64114
(800) 827-2644 or (913) 624-6981

Mr. Richard A. Purkey

Staff Director

State Regulatory Affairs West
1850 Gateway Drive, 7th Floor
San Mateo, CA 94404-2467
(415) 513-2717

Andrew Buffmire, General Attorney
4900 Main FL 12

Kansas City, MO 64112

816 559-2516

1116197
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STA Telecommunications Corporation
ID 131314

Standard Telcom Long Distance, Inc.
ID 13637

Starcom Service Corporation
ID 11611

Starlink Communications, LLC
ID 117720

Stellar Telecommunications Services, Inc.
ID 34151

Strategic Alliances, Inc.
ID 27035

Sue Davis Payphones
ID 86371

S.V.V. Sales, Inc. d/b/a Arcada Communications
formerly S.V.V. Sales d/b/a Network
Telecommunications Services

ID 32685

Switched Services Communications, L.L.C.
ID 98128

TCG Seattle
ID 69413

TCG Seattle {(Compliance Mailings, Annual Reports, etc.

ID 32637

TRI Touch America Inc.
ID 54367

TW Communications, Inc. d/b/a TWC
ID 83014

Tacoma Coin Enterprises
ID 141398
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Mr. Jarrod Harper, Regulatory Affai
10300 N. Central Expressway Ste 35
Dallas TX 75231

(214) 365-9800

Mr. Robert Buchta

1 N. Franklin St. Ste 2100
Chicago, IL 60606-3421
(708) 268-9222

Mr. John Session

411 University Street, Suite 1200
Seattle, WA 98101-2515
206-587-4040

General Counsel

601 Gateway Blvd, Suite 260
South San Francisco, CA 94080
(415) 869-3850

Mr. Robert W. Leppaluoto
President

11117 S.E. Evergreen Highway
Vancouver, WA 98664

Ms. Erin Ostler, Vice President
1959 Sloan Place, Suite 200

St. Paul, MN 55117

(800) 950-3015 or (612) 778-9093

**The Company has not provided us
with their current mailing
information at this time. **

Mr. Paul Milan

Director of Corporate & Regulatory
2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3210
Seattle, WA 98121

(800) 925-2280 or (206) 441-5022

Mr. John R. Fleming, President
5000 Plaza on the Lake, Suite 200
Austin, TX 78746

512) 328-1112

Mr. Robert Annunziata
President and CEO

Unigard Financial Center
1215 4th Avenue, Suite 1500
Seattle, WA 98161

(206) 624-7767

Lori Ann Mirenda, Compliance Admini
Two Teleport Drive, Ste. 300

Staten Island, NY 10311

(718) 355-2949

Mr. Les Heiner

815 E. Front

Missoula, MT 59807

(800) 823-4664 or (406) 523-3619

Mr. Dale Lewis, Vice President - Fi
666 Baker Street, Suite 101

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

(800) 859-9518 714 438-7200

John Pavlic

4204 North Gove St.
Tacoma WA 98407
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Tacoma Long Distance Network, Inc.

Tacoma Telephone Exchange, Inc.
ID 29624

Target Telecom Inc.
ID 77521

Talk 'N Toss, Inc.
ID 41505

Telco Partners, Inc.
ID 138701

Telec, Inc.
ID 132298

Telecare, Inc.
ID 110277

Telecom Advantage AGLTC Company
Telecom International

Telecommunications Consultants

International Inc. d/b/a Telecom International

Unable to locate investigate
ID 3326

Telecommunication Resource Management,

d/b/a Sound Communications
iD 215
TeleCom *USA Long Distance Company

TeleCom Plus
ID 132304

Teleconcepts, Inc. d/b/a Telephone Express

ID 54388

Teleconnect Long Distance Services and
Systems Company d/b/a Telecom*USA Long

Distance Company
(TELECONNECT) 1ID 12369

Teledebit, L.P.
ID 18206
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206 759-6079
See Washington Long Distance Networ

Ms. Gene Kelly, President
P O Box 8231

Tacoma, WA 98418-0231
(206) 475-3413

Orland Chamberlain, Vice President
155 Willow Brook Blvd.

Wayne, NJ 07470

(201) 256-1600

See BLT Technologies, Inc.

900 Comerica Bldg.
Kalamazoo, MI 49007
(800) 305-3141

Telecom Compliance Services

Attn: Russ Holder

6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285
Duluth, GA 30155

(770) 232-9200

Mr. Donald Roudebush, President
444 Lafayette Rd.

Noblesville, IN 46060

(317) 776-7654

SEE Great Lake Telecommunications C
See Telecommunications Consultants

Out of Touch Investigate
4200 Seafirst Bank Plaza
800 Fifth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Mr. Michael H. Pistner, President
1402 3rd Avenue, Suite 1330
Seattle, WA 98101-2118

(206) 223-1928

See Teleconnect Long Distance Servi

Barbara Bailey
6404 E Tenth St
Spokane, WA 99212
509 534-6036

Mr. Christopher S. Rather
Corporate Secretary

3200 W. Pleasant Run Road
Lancaster, TX 75146

(800) 748-1748

Joan McCormack, Rates & Tariffs Man
201 Spear Street, 9th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401

(415) 228-1133

Mr. Geroge C. Pierce
1453 Tallevast Rd.
Sarasota, FL 34243
(813) 359-3065

1175197
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Teledial America, Inc. Mr. John J. Verpoort

ID 27940 Vice President of Corporate Develop
2855 Oak Industrial Dr. NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49506
(800) 968-2222 or 616) 454-9295

Telefund Mr. Paul Griff, President
ID 2570 P. 0. Box 96066

Bellevue, WA 98007

(206) 389-1100

Telegroup, Inc. Mr. Fred Gratzon, Vice President
ID 28393 2098 Nutmeg

Fairfield, Iowa 52556

(515) 472-5000

Tele-Matic Corporation Name changed see T-NETIX, Inc. Dock
Telephone Express SEE Teleconcepts, Inc.

Tele-Pro Communications, Inc. **The Company has not provided us
d/b/a PetraCom with their current mailing

ID 19350 information at this time. **
Teleshare International SEE United Networks International I
Tele-Trend Communications, Inc. See Phoenix Network

Acquired by Phoenix Network

ID 33003

Telink Mr. Steve Alexander

ID 23169 Director of Regulatory Affairs

2300 NW 89 Place
Miami, FL 33172-2431
(305) 593-9667

Telnet Communications, Inc. **The Company has not provided us

ID 20338 with their current mailing
information at this time. **

TelSave Corporation d/b/a Independent Mr. Todd West

Network Services Assistant Secretary

ID 115241 2600 North Central Avenue, Suitel’5

Phoenix, AZ 85004
602-248-8495

Tel-Save, Inc. d/b/a The Phone Company of New Hope Mr. Daniel Borislow, President
ID 65809 6805 Route 202

New Hope, PA 18938

(215) 862-1508

Telscape, USA, Inc. E. Scott Crist, President

ID 129026 4635 Southwest Freeway Ste 800
Houston TX 77027
713 968-0968

Teltrust Communications Service, Inc. Ms. Sue WIlliams

ID 20339 Director of Regulatory Affairs
221 N. Charles Lindbergh Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
(800) 530-3222 or (801) 535-2000

Tel-West Central Services, Inc. See NEXTLink Washington, L.L.C.
Tel-West Communications of Washington, L.L.C. Now NEXTlink Washington, L.L.C.
Thrifty Call Mr. Harold E. Lovelady, President
(formerly Mountaineer Long Distance, Inc.) 401 Carlson Circle

ID 61372 San Marcos, TX 78666

hitp://iwww.washington.edu/wutc/telecom/telcos. txt 11/5/97
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T-NETIX, Inc.
ID 46483

Total Communication Services, Inc.
ID 118397

Total National Telecommunications, Inc.
d/b/a Total World Telecom
ID 115240 ‘

Total Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 54403

Total World Telecom

Touchtone Network, Inc.
ID 69257

Touch 1 Communications, Inc.
ID 73431

Touch 1 Long Distance, Inc.
ID 140951

TotalTEL USA Communications, Inc.
ID 68331

Trans National Communications, Inc.
d/b/a MEMBERS' Long Distance Advantage
ID 2869

Treas Resources International Corp.
ID 135988

Trescom U.S.A., Inc.
ID 119489

TTI National, Inc.
ID 121526

TTI Telecommunications, Inc. formerly
Transpacific Telecommunications, Inc.
ID 11721

Transcommunications, Inc.
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(512) 392-6284

Mr. John Giannaula, Vice President
of Finance and Secretary

67 Inverness Dr. East, Suite 100
Englewood, CO 80112

303 790-9111

Mr. Timothy A. Fitzpatrick

208 2nd Ave. SE, Ste 2001 Sky Walk
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

(319) 364-3636 FAX: (319) 364-8341

Donald W. Booth, President
1001 Fannin, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77002
713-622-6009

See Trescom

See Total National Telecommunicatio

Mr. Brian Robertson

1925 Blake Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

(303) 293-0023

Legih Ann Wooten, Regional Reg. Spe
100 Brookwood Rd.

Atmore, AL 36502

(800) 882-8601 334 368-8600

Toi Brumfield

515 East Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39101

601 360-8600

Mr. Warren H. Feldman, President
150 Clove Road

Little Falls, NJ 07424

(201) 812-1100

Ms. Jane L. Willen, Regulatory Anal
133 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 369-1000

James Hooker, President

2005 Ironwood Parkway, Ste 105
Coeur d'Alene 1ID 83814
208-666-202

Mr. Wesley T. O'Brien, President
200 E. Broward Blvd.

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

954 763-4000

Toi Brumfield

515 East Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39101

601 360-8697

Mr. Sang Y. Kwak, President
2033 6th Avenue, Suite 801
Seattle, WA 98121

(206) 441-3100

Mr. Christopher Giles, Executive V.

11/5/97
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ID 124231

Transpacific Telecommunications, Inc.

Triax Telecom, Inc.
ID 30526

Unicomm
ID 76946

Unidial Incorporated
ID 54373

United Communications, Inc
d/b/a UNICOM
ID 118353

United Native American
Telecommunications Corp.
ID 22077

United Networks International, Inc.
d/b/a Teleshare International
ID 60239

United Telecom of America, Inc.
ID 106410

United Wats, Inc.
ID 83021

USA Global Link Inc
134520

U.S. South Communications
d/b/a U.S. South

d/b/a Incomm

ID 132301

US Digital Network Limited Partnership
ID 46481

US FiberCom Network, Inc.

U S Long Distance, Inc.
ID 24754

USN Communications Long Distance, Inc.
ID 106410

http://iwww.washington.edu/wuic/telecom/telcos.txt
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6025 Lee Highway, Suite 402
Chattanooga, TN 37421
423 954-9961

SEE TTI Telecommunications, Inc.

Mr. James C. Vaughn, President
100 Fillmore Street, Suite 600
Denver, CO 80206

(303) 333-2424

Ann Killian, President
6409 146th Avenue N.E.
Redmond, WA 98052
(206) 882-2924

J. Sherman Henderson, III, Presiden
12910 Shelbyville Rd., Suite 211
Louisville, KY 40243

(502) 244-0100

Mr. Michael E. Daughtry, Dir of Op
497 S.W. Century Dr., Suite 200
Bend, OR 97702

541 388-8711

Mr. James L. Bradley, President
1604 Sandy Lane

Burlington, WA 98223-3400
(206) 757-1607

Mr. Preston A. Stewart, President
30 Lakeshore Plaza, Suite D
Kirkland, WA 98033-6175

(206) 828-9754

SEE USN Communications Long Distanc

Mr. Timothy Barton, President
7000 Squibb

Mission, KS 66202

(800) 342-5287

Larry Chroman, President
50 N Third St.

Fairfield 1IA 52556
515-472-1550

Brooks Smith, President

200 Galleria Parkway, Ste 330
Atlanta, GA 30339

404 953-1520

Mr. Joseph Pollock, President
8575 D Sudley Rd.

Manassas, VA 22110

(703) 369-4908

bought by Mid-Com Communications, I

Mr. Kenneth F. Melley, Jr.
Director of Regulatory Affairs
9311 San Pedro, Suite 300

San Antonio, TX 78216

(800) 460-1110

Gabriella Tiburzi, Manager, Tax Acc
2 Penn Plaza

11/5/97
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New York, NY 10121
(212) 239-2609

U.S. Osiris Corporation Mr. Andrew A. Tarasuk, Manager
ID 20111 Regulatory/Billing Affairs
8828 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 212
Dallas, TX 75247
(800) 728-7130

USP Communications, Inc. Ms. Tammy Harding, Regulatory

ID 38334 3808 S. West Temple, Suite B
Salt Lake City, UT 84115
(801) 264-1900

U.S. Republic Communications, Inc. Michael J Hoffman Secretary
ID 139255 3200 West Pleasant Run Rd.
Lancaster TX 75146
972 274-7700

USTEL, Inc. Mr. Dominic Archdale

ID 85248 2775 South Rainbow, Suite A-102
Las Vegas, NV 89102
(310) 284-8100

US Telecom SEE Sprint Services
US WATS, Inc. Mr. Kevin O'Hare, President
ID 1348 111 Presidential Blvd., Suite 114

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
(800) 972-0600

Duplicate Reg. Compliance reports t
Cynthia D. Kott (ID 65754)

TTC, Inc.

P. O. Box 14062

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33302

US Xchange of Washington, Inc. David J Easter Vice President
ID 139877 20 Monroe Street NW Ste 450
Grand Rapids MI 49503
616 493-7019

USX Consultants, Inc. Joseph P. Martin, Vice President
ID 57598 1509 Muriel St.

Pittsburg, PA 15203

(412) 433-3901

Utility Analysts, Inc. Mr. Brian Somerville, President
d/b/a National Resource Group, Inc.. 26020 Grand River

and NRG Communications, Inc. Redford, MI 48240

ID 8799 (313) 534~-9700

Value Added Communications Mr. Jon Jordan

ID 2413 800 N. Jupiter Rd, Ste 200

Plano, Texas 75074-7461
(214) 447-6700 or 214 461-8621

Value Tel, Inc. Tom Waterloo, President

ID 83024 1841 Centre Point Dr., Suite 135
Naperville, IL 60563-1446
708-505-0005 extention 328

Vartec Telecom, Inc. d/b/a VarTec Telecom Mr. Michael G. Hoffman, Esq.,

ID 77522 Senior V.P. & Legal & Reg. Affairs
3200 West Pleasant Run Rd.
Lancaster, TX 75146
(214) 230-7286
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V.I.P. Telephone Network, Inc.
ID 98127

Voice Mail Northwest, Inc.
d/b/a Envoy Global, Inc.
ID 54538

Washington Long Distance Network, Inc.

ID 54401

Washington Telecommunications Corp.
d/b/a Access Long Distance of WA
ID 23540

WASH-TEL, Inc.
ID 83027

WATS International Corporation
ID 75849

West Coast Telecommunications, Inc.
d/b/a World Call Telecommunications

Western Union Communications, Inc.

ID 98133
/First Data Corporation

Westinghouse Electric Corporation
d/b/a Westinghouse Communications
ID 120807

Westgate Communications LLC
id 133089

WCS Operators
ID 15020

Whatcom Tele-Com
ID 93163

Wiltel, Inc.

WinStar Gateway Network, Inc.

formerly Communications Gateway Network,

ID 1075
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Mr. Joel Katz, President

1966 Greenspring Drive, Suite 500
Timonium, MD 21093

(410) 560-6600

Mr. Bruce E. Frydenlunc, President
919 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

(503) 224-6505

**The Company has not provided us
with their current mailing
information at this time. **

Mr. Greg Smith, Operations Manager
Westin Building, Suite 2550

2001 6th Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98121
206-281-9600

Dennis D. Houston, President
2 Corporate Plaza, Suite 200
Newport Beach, CA 92660
(714) 760-9200

Gary Gomer, President

Twelve Executive Campus, Suite 360
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(800) 421-9287

See Frontier Communications of lthe

Ms. Phyllis Skene-Stimac, Manager
6200 South Quebec Street, #370
Englewood, CO 80111

303 488-8237

Ms. Donna A. Williams
Regulatory Compliance Officer
902 Brinton Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15221

800 822-6278

Richard Weaver, President
613 Maple Street
Clarkston WA 99403

509 758-0662

Mr. Conrad F. Stroebe, President
5 N. 35th Street

Billings, Montana 59101

(406) 245-7789

Mr. Jon L. Roemer, Owner
2442 Heights Drive

P. O. Box 3154

Ferndale, WA 98248

(360) 380-95000

Cancelled- See New name WorldCom Ne
Ms. Kimberly Bradley
Regulatory Compliance Administrator

8585 N. Stemmons Freeway Ste 1100 S
Dallas, Texas 75247

11/5/97
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WinStar Wireless of Washington, Inc.
ID 110820

Working Assets Funding Service, Inc.
d/b/a Working Assets Long Distance
ID 12904

World Call Telecommunications

World Communications, Inc.
ID 99836

WorldCom, Inc.
ID 112701

WorldCom Network Services, Inc.
d/b/a Wiltel Network Services, Inc.
formerly Wiltel, Inc.

ID 81358

World Link Communications, Inc.
d/b/a World Tel-Link
ID 57318

World Telecom Group, Inc.
ID 14659

WorldTel Services, Inc.
ID 32126

World Wide Communications, Inc.
ID 61370

Xtracom, Inc.
ID 109500

Zenex Long Distance, Inc.
ID 124234
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(214) 672-4700

Mr. David W. Ackerman, President
7799 Leesburg Pike, Suite 401 South
Tysons Corner, VA 22043

Mr. Stephen Gunn

Vice President of Operations
701 Montgomery Street, #400
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 788-0981

SEE West Coast Telecommunications,

Mr. Michael Terpening, President
1904 3xrd Ave., Suite 307
Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 682-2002

Toi Brumfield
515 East Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39201-2702
(601) 360-8697

Toi Brumfield
515 East Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39201-2702
(601) 360-8697

Mr. Ray E. Orme, President
229 SW 41st Street
Renton, WA 98055

(206) 251-6171

Towru Ikeda

1091 North Shoreline Blvd.
Mountain View, CA 94043
(415) 694-4977

Mr. Ken Lipinski, CEO
125 Pacifica, Suite 150
Irvine, CA 92718

(714) 727-0300

Mr. Philip Weisman, President
3900 Paradise Rd., Suite 222
Las Vegas, NV 89109

(800) 232-7144 oxr (702) 796-100

Mr. Steve Shyman, President
935 W. Chestnut, Suite 206
Chicago, IL 60622

(312) 243-8660

Mr. David W. Aduddell, President
3705 West Memorial, Suite 101-Z
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

(405) 749-9999
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